DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	23-BUSMTG-01
Project Title:	Business Meeting Agendas, Transcripts, Minutes, and Public Comments
TN #:	248501
Document Title:	Presentation - Item 12 - California Electric Homes Program (CalEHP) - 01-25-2023
Description:	Staff presentation for Agenda Item 12 California Electric Homes Program for January 25, 2023 Business Meeting.
Filer:	Richard Gibbs
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	1/24/2023 8:13:07 AM
Docketed Date:	1/24/2023



Item 12: California Electric Homes Program (CalEHP) - GFO-21-403

January 25, 2023 Business Meeting

Richard Gibbs, Energy Commission Specialist
Building Decarbonization Incentives Branch
Reliability, Renewable Energy & Decarbonization Incentives Division



Benefits to Californians

Residential Electrification and Energy Storage

- Market Transformation
- Building Decarbonization
- Health and Environmental Benefits







California Electric Homes Program GFO

- ➤ CEC adopted CalEHP Guiding Principles 5/24/22
- CalEHP issued a competitive block grant solicitation
- ➤ Notice of Proposed Award posted: 10/24/22
- > Awardee: TRC Engineers, Inc.

CalEHP authorized by AB 137 (Ting, Chapter 77, Section 17, Statutes 2021)





Tasks for TRC Engineers, Inc.

- With CEC's guidance: design, implement and administer the incentive program
- Provide Technical Assistance for program participants
- Form Technical Advisory Group to ensure stakeholder engagement and feedback











Budget and Timeline



➤ Budget:

- Incentives up to \$58,125,000
- Administration up to \$9,999,971
- Total up to \$68,124,971

> Program Timeline:

- Q1 2023: execute agreement, draft program design, initial outreach
- Q2/Q3 2023: outreach, finalize design, program launch



- ➤ Approve Block Grant Agreement EHP-22-001
- > Adopt staff's determination that action is exempt from CEQA